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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 
 § 
In re:  § Chapter 11  
 § 
SPEEDCAST INTERNATIONAL  §  
LIMITED, et al., §  Case No. 20-32243 (MI) 
 § 
 Debtors.1 § (Jointly Administered) 
 §  
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Travis R. Buckingham, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson 
Consultants LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned 
case. 

On May 13, 2020, employees of KCC caused the following document to be served via 
Email to the parties on the service lists attached hereto as Exhibit A and Exhibit B; and via 
Overnight Mail to the parties on the service lists attached hereto as Exhibit C and Exhibit D: 

 
 Notice of Filing of Amended Utility Service List [Docket No. 187] 

 

Furthermore, on May 13, 2020, employees of KCC caused the following documents to be 
served via Email to the parties on the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B; and via Overnight 
Mail to the parties on the service list attached hereto as Exhibit D: 
 

 Emergency Motion of Debtors for an Order (I) Approving Debtors' Proposed Form 
of Adequate Assurance of Payment to Utility Companies; (II) Establishing 
Procedures for Resolving Objections by Utility Companies; (III) Prohibiting Utility 
Companies from Altering, Refusing, or Discontinuing Service; and (IV) Granting 
Related Relief [Docket No. 7] 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                 
1  A complete list of the Debtors in these chapter 11 cases may be obtained on the website of the 

Debtors’ proposed claims and noticing agent at http://www.kccllc.net/speedcast.  The Debtors’ 
service address for the purposes of these chapter 11 cases is 4400 S. Sam Houston Parkway East, 
Houston, Texas 77048. 
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 Order (I) Approving Debtors' Proposed Form of Adequate Assurance for Payment 
to Utility Companies; (II) Establishing Procedures for Resolving Objections by 
Utility Companies; (III) Prohibiting Utility Companies from Altering, Refusing, or 
Discontinuing Service; and (IV) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 116] 

 
 
Dated: May 22, 2020 
 
 /s/ Travis R. Buckingham  
 Travis R. Buckingham 
 KCC 
 222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor 
 El Segundo, CA 90245 
 Tel 310.823.9000 
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Exhibit A
Master Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Top 30; The Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors APT Satellite Company Limited Huang Baozhong HuangBaoZhong@apstar.com

Top 30; The Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors

Asia Satellite Telecommunications 
Company Limited Sue Yeung and Roger Tong

syeung@asiasat.com; 
rtong@asiasat.com

Attorneys for Oracle America, Inc.
Buchalter, a Professional 
Corporation Shawn M. Christianson schristianson@buchalter.com

Attorneys for the Texas Comptroller of 
Public Accounts

Comptroller of Public Accounts of 
the State of Texas

Christopher S. Murphy, Assistant 
Attorney General christopher.murphy@oag.texas.gov

Counsel to Iridium Satellite LLC Cooley LLP Cullen D. Speckhart cspeckhart@cooley.com

Counsel to the Ad Hoc Group of 
Secured Lenders Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP

Damian Schaible, David Schiff, 
Jonah A. Peppiatt, Jarret Erickson

damian.schaible@davispolk.com; 
david.schiff@davispolk.com; 
jonah.peppiatt@davispolk.com; 
jarret.erickson@davispolk.com

Federal Communications Commission
Federal Communications 
Commission Attn General Counsel thomas.johnson@fcc.gov

Attorneys for Credit Agricole Corporate 
and Investment Bank ("CACIB") Haynes and Boone, LLP

Charles A. Beckham, Jr., Arsalan 
Muhammad

charles.beckham@haynesboone.com; 
arsalan.muhammad@haynesboone.com

Proposed Co-Counsel for the Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors Hogan Lovells US LLP David Simonds david.simonds@hoganlovells.com

Proposed Co-Counsel for the Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors Hogan Lovells US LLP

John D. Beck, Ron J. Silverman, 
Michael Hefter

john.beck@hoganlovells.com; 
ronald.silverman@hoganlovells.com; 
michael.hefter@hoganlovells.com

Proposed Co-Counsel for the Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors Hogan Lovells US LLP S. Lee Whitesell lee.whitesell@hoganlovells.com
Proposed Co-Counsel for the Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors Husch Blackwell LLP

Randall A. Rios, Timothy A. 
Million

randy.rios@huschblackwell.com; 
tim.million@huschblackwell.com

Top 30; The Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Inmarsat Global Limited Shirin Dhala, Sam Horrocks

valentina.tsialiatidou@inmarsat.com; 
Sam.horrocks@inmarsat.com 

Top 30; The Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Intellian Julia Kim, Edward Joannides

julia.kim@intelliantech.com; 
accounting.us@intelliantech.com; 
Edward.joannides@intelliantech.com

IRS Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operation Mimi.M.Wong@irscounsel.treas.gov

IRS Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operation Mimi.M.Wong@irscounsel.treas.gov

Counsel to Intelstat US LLC
Kirkland & Ellis LLP and Kirkland & 
Ellis International, LLP 

Edward O. Sassower, Anthony 
Grossi, Steven N. Serajeddini

Edward.Sassower@kirkland.com; 
Anthony.Grossi@kirkland.com; 
Steven.Serajeddini@kirkland.com

Attorneys for Intellian Technologies Inc.
Kleinbert, Kaplan, Wolff & Cohen, 
P.C. Matthew J. Gold mgold@kkwc.com

Attorney for San Patricio County, 
Hidalgo County, Jim Wells CAD, Dewitt 
County, Victoria County and Nueces 
County

Linebarger Goggan Blair & 
Sampson LLP Diane W. Sanders austin.bankruptcy@publicans.com

Counsel for Bexar County
Linebarger Goggan Blair & 
Sampson LLP Don Stecker sanantonio.bankruptcy@publicans.com

Counsel for Smith, Tarrant and Dallas 
Counties

Linebarger Goggan Blair & 
Sampson LLP Elizabeth Weller dallas.bankruptcy@publicans.com

Counsel for Cypress-Fairbanks ISD, 
Fort Bend County, Jasper County, 
Jefferson County, Cleveland ISD and 
Harris County

Linebarger Goggan Blair & 
Sampson LLP Tara L. Grundemeier houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com

Proposed Conflicts Counsel to the 
Debtors McKool Smith, P.C. Gayle R. Klein gklein@mckoolsmith.com

In re: Speedcast International Limited., et al.
Case No.: 20-32243 Page 1 of 2

Case 20-32243   Document 253   Filed in TXSB on 05/22/20   Page 4 of 11



Exhibit A
Master Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Proposed Conflicts Counsel to the 
Debtors McKool Smith, P.C.

John J. Sparacino, Veronica F. 
Manning, Thomas J. Eisweirth

jsparacino@mckoolsmith.com; 
vmanning@mckoolsmith.com; 
teisweirth@mckoolsmith.com

Counsel to Cobham Limited, Seatel 
Inc., and Thrane & Thrane A/S Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Jared Wilkerson, Esq. jared.wilkerson@morganlewis.com
Counsel to Cobham Limited, Seatel 
Inc., and Thrane & Thrane A/S Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

John C. Goodchild III, Esq., 
Matthew C. Ziegler, Esq.

john.goodchild@morganlewis.com; 
matthew.ziegler@morganlewis.com

Top 30; The Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors New Skies Satellites B.V.

Francis Marquez, Brendan 
O’Callaghan

francis.marquez@ses.com; 
sanjeev.ramcharan@ses.com; billing-
nl@ses.com; 
Brendan.o.callaghan@ses.com

Counsel for Inmarsat Global Limited 
and Inmarsat Solutions B.V. Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP Jason L. Boland, Bob B. Bruner

jason.boland@nortonrosefulbright.com; 
bob.bruner@nortonrosefulbright.com

Oklahoma County Treasurer Oklahoma County Treasurer Tammy Jones, Pro Se tammy.jones@oklahomacounty.org

Attorney for Midland County
Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, Collins & 
Mott, L.L.P. c/o Laura J. Monroe lmbkr@pbfcm.com

Attorney for Brazoria County Tax Office
Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, Collins & 
Mott, L.L.P. c/o Owen M. Sonik osonik@pbfcm.com

Counsel to the Ad Hoc Group of 
Secured Lenders Rapp & Krock, PC Henry Flores, Kenneth M. Krock

HFlores@rappandkrock.com; 
kkrock@rappandkrock.com

SEC Regional Office
Securities & Exchange 
Commission Fort Worth Regional Office dfw@sec.gov

SEC Headquarters
Securities & Exchange 
Commission Secretary of the Treasury secbankruptcy@sec.gov

Counsel to Credit Suisse AG, Cayman 
Islands Branch, as administrative agent 
under the Syndicated Facility 
Agreement

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & 
Flom LLP

David M. Wagener, Esq., Albert L. 
Hogan III

david.wagener@skadden.com; 
al.hogan@skadden.com

Counsel to Credit Suisse AG, Cayman 
Islands Branch, as administrative agent 
under the Syndicated Facility 
Agreement

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & 
Flom LLP

Steven Messina and George 
Howard

steven.messina@skadden.com; 
george.howard@skadden.com

Counsel for Inmarsat Global Limited 
and Inmarsat Solutions B.V. Steptoe & Johnson LLP

Alfred M. Mamlet, Joshua R. 
Taylor

amamlet@Steptoe.com; 
jrtaylor@Steptoe.com

Counsel for Inmarsat Global Limited 
and Inmarsat Solutions B.V. Steptoe & Johnson LLP Michael Dockterman mdockterman@Steptoe.com
Top 30; The Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Telesat Canada Richard O'Reilly roreilly@telesat.com
Top 30; The Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors

Thrane And Thrane A/S Cobham 
SATCOM David Grant

satcom.receivables@cobham.com; 
David.grant@cobham.com

United States Attorney’s Office for the 
Southern District of Texas US Attorney's Office Southern District of Texas richard.kincheloe@usdoj.gov

Office of the United States Trustee for 
the Southern District of Texas

US Trustee for the Southern 
District of Texas (Houston Division)

Hector Duran, Jr and Stephen 
Douglas Statham

Hector.Duran.Jr@usdoj.gov; 
stephen.statham@usdoj.gov

Counsel for Portsea Asset 
Management LLP White & Case LLP Jason N. Zakia jzakia@whitecase.com

Counsel for Portsea Asset 
Management LLP White & Case LLP

Thomas E Lauria, Brian Pfeiffer, 
Varoon M. Sachdev

tlauria@whitecase.com; 
brian.pfeiffer@whitecase.com; 
varoon.sachdev@whitecase.com

In re: Speedcast International Limited., et al.
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Exhibit B
Additional Utilities Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

CreditorName Email
Aguas de la Sabana de Bogotá S.A E.S.P info2@asb.com.co
Mini-Tankers Australia Pty Ltd enquiries@refuellingsolutions.com.au
Republic Services investor@republicservices.com
VATIA S.A. E.S.P. impuestos@vatia.com.co

In re: Speedcast International Limited., et al.
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Exhibit C
Master Service List

Served via Overnight Mail
Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip

Internal Revenue Service Internal Revenue Service 1919 Smith Street Houston TX 77002
Office of the United States Trustee for 
the Southern District of Texas

US Trustee for the Southern District of 
Texas (Houston Division)

Hector Duran, Jr and Stephen 
Douglas Statham 515 Rusk Street Suite 3516 Houston TX 77002

In re: Speedcast International Limited., et al.
Case No.: 20-32243
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Exhibit D
Additional Utilities Service List

Served via Overnight Mail

CreditorName Address1 Address2 Address3 City State Zip Country

Aguas de la Sabana de Bogotá S.A E.S.P

Autopista Medellín km 3.9 
Centro Empresarial 
Metropolitano

Edificio Centro Centro 
Empresarial de Negocios 
piso 5 Cota CUN 250010 Colombia

Mini-Tankers Australia Pty Ltd PO BOX 905 PYMBELE BC NSW 2073 Australia
Republic Services PO Box 78829 Phoenix AZ 85062-8829

VATIA S.A. E.S.P. Avenida 6ta Norte No. 47N-32 Cali VAC 760007 Colombia

Verizon Hong Kong Limited 26/F Devon HSE Taikoo Place 979 King's Road Quarry Bay Hong Kong 999077 Hong Kong 

In re: Speedcast International Limited., et al.
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